Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-GPP/S-16/4th Sem/Fall-2017

National Defence University - ISLAMABAD

Examinations Branch

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc GPP Entry Spring-2016, Fourth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any error or omission
as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

GP-508 GP-540 GPR506 GR518A GPR520 GR537 GPR599 LMS524 Overall Result
ﬁg Reg # Student Name Total Cr hrs| 1ol Cr | SGPA| CGPA Remarks
MO | Grade| MO | Grade| MO | Grade| MO | Grade| MO | Grade| MO | Grade| MO | Grade| MO | Grade Attempted hrs QPT's
Earned

1 | NDU-GPP/MSc-16/S-153 | MUHAMMAD AHMED SUBHANI 71 B+ 70 B+ 60 C+ 132 B 66 66 213 | 3.10 | 3.23 | Degree Requirements Completed
2 | NDU-GPP/MSc-16/S-154 | Issma Munir Abbasi 73 B+ 63 C+ 72 B+ 54 C 142 B+ 66 66 219 3.08 | 3.32 | Degree Requirements Completed
3 | NDU-GPP/MSc-16/S-155 | Komal Tanveer 83 A 70 B+ 50 C 142 B+ 66 66 203 3.30 | 3.07 | Degree Requirements Completed
4 | NDU-GPP/MSc-16/S-157 | Sadia Imtiaz Imtiaz 78 B+ 70 B+ 50 C 102 C 66 66 200 2.60 | 3.02 | Degree Requirements Completed
5 | NDU-GPP/MSc-16/S-158 | Samina Shah 81 A 66 B 51 C 71 B+ 122 C+ 66 66 204 2.92 | 3.09 | Degree Requirements Completed
6 | NDU-GPP/MSc-16/S-159 Muhammad Atique Samar 86 A 81 A 61 C+ 81 A 165 A 66 66 252 3.75 | 3.82 | Degree Requirements Completed
7 | NDU-GPP/MSc-16/S-160 Masood Alam 71 B+ 76 B+ 72 B+ 51 C 105 C 66 66 195 2.75 | 2.95 | Degree Requirements Completed
8 | NDU-GPP/MSc-16/S-161 | Almas Aman 74 B+ 61 C+ 73 B+ 50 C 110 C 66 66 186 2.58 | 2.82 | Degree Requirements Completed
9 | NDU-GPP/MSc-16/S-162 | Sher Ali 76 B+ 80 A 62 C+ 78 B+ 131 B 49 F 66 63 206 | 279 | 3.11 Promoted

Note: Errors and Omissions expected.

GP - 508
GP - 540
GP-506
GP-518A
GP-520
GP-537
GP-599
LMS-524

Research Methodology
Perspective on Public Administration

Quantitative Analysis

Non Profit (NPO/NGO) Governance
Governance: Concepts and Theories

Special Topics
Research Project

Supply Chain Management




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-GPP/F-15/5th Sem/Fall-2017

Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc GPP Entry Fall-2015, Fifth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any error or omission
as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

GP-540 GR504 GR506 GR518A GR537 GR599 LMS510 Overall Result
ﬁr. Reg # Student Name Total Cr hrs| TOt@! Cr SGPA| CGPA Remarks
0 MO Grade MO | Grade| MO | Grade | MO | Grade MO Grade MO | Grade | MO | Grade hrs QPT's
Attempted
Earned
1 | NDU-GPP/MSc-15/F-138 Magsood Ahmed 60 C+ 7 B+ - - 0 F 67 B 140 B+ - - 66 66 173 3.20 2.61 Degree Requirements Completed
2 | NDU-GPP/MSc-15/F-143 | AROOSA RASHID 76 B+ - - - - - - 77 B+ 131 B 73 B+ 66 66 207 3.30 3.14 Degree Requirements Completed
3 | NDU-GPP/MSc-15/F-145 Urwa Sulaiman 7 B+ - - - - - - 78 B+ - - 76 B+ 66 66 200 3.50 3.02 Degree Requirements Completed
4 | NDU-GPP/MSc-15/F-148 Usama Yousaf 70 B+ 66 66 174 3.50 2.64 Degree Requirements Completed
5 | NDU-GPP/MSc-15/F-151 Shahbaz Khan - - - - 56 C 66 66 167 2.00 2.52 Degree Requirements Completed
Note: Errors and Omissions Excepted. & Repl GP-523A * Repl GP-523A *Repl GP-509
" Repl GP-510 Grade # Repl GP-544 Grade C Grade C
C
# Repl GP-523A Grade
C
* Repl GP-544
GP- 540 Perspective on Public Administration
GP504 I.T for Government & Public Policy &
Strategic Presentation
GP-506 Quantitative Analysis
GP-518A Non Profit (NPO/NGO) Governance
GP-537 Special Topics
GP-599 Research Project

LMS-510 Organizational Behavior




Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-GPP/S-15/6th Sem/Fall-2017

National Defence University - ISLAMABAD

Examinations Branch

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc GPP Entry Spring-2015, Sixth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification
of any error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Naotification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under

the relevant statutes in due course.

GP-540 GR504 GR599 Overall Result
Sr. No Reg# Student Name Total Cr hrs Total Cr SGPA | CGPA Remarks
MO Grd MO Grd MO Grd Attempted hrs QPT's
P Earned
1 NDU-GPP/Msc-15/S-137 Sameer Baloch 101 B 105 B+ 196 A+ 66 66 204 3.63 3.09 Degree Requirements Completed

Note: Errors and Omissions Excepted.

GP-540
GP-504
GP-599

Perspective on Public Administration
I.T for Government & Public Policy & Strategic Presentation

Research Project




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-PCS/F-16(E)/3rd Sem/Fall-2017 Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc PCS Entry Fall-2016, (Evening) Third Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any error or
omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

IR-593 PCS-510-A PCS-5112 PCS-5116 PCS-550 PCS-551 PCS-557 PCS-569-A Overall Result

fl" Reg # Student Name Total Cr Total SGPA | CGPA | Remarks
9 MO | Grade | MO | Grade | MO | Grade | MO | Grade | MO | Grade | MO | Grade | MO | Grade | MO | Grade | hrs Cr hrs QPT's

Attempted Earned
1 NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-109 Musa Khan Khattak _ _ 74 B+ _ _ 715 B+ 87 A 71 B+ 72 B+ 83 A 48 48 177 3.67 3.69 Promoted
2 | NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-110 Muhammad Hamza - - 74 B+ _ i 77 B+ 72 B+ 70 B+ 66 B 57 c 48 48 151.5 3.17 3.16 Promoted
3 NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-111 Zainab Eatima _ _ 82 A _ _ 82.5 A 87 A 80 A 85 A 87 A 48 48 190.5 4.00 3.97 Promoted
4 | NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-112 | Muhammd Fareed Ul Hasan - - 0 g - - | T8S | g, | 88 A 80 A 82 A 82 A 48 48 180 | 383 | 375 | Promoted
5 NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-113 Sheeba Bibi 75 B+ _ _ 58 c 54 c 68 B 72 B+ 0 _ 51 c 48 48 142.5 2.67 2.97 Promoted
6 | NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-114 Waseem Muneer . . 57 c ) ; 68 8 57 c 72 B+ 73 B+ 50 c 48 48 132 2.67 2.75 Promoted
7 | NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-115 Qambar Abbas - - - - 875 80 A 91 At 81 82 81 A 48 48 187.5 4.00 3.91 Promoted
8 NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-116 Hafsa Akhtar - _ - _ 89 A 90.5 A+ 92 A+ 84 80 A 92 A+ 48 48 189 4.00 3.94 Promoted
9 NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-117 Muhammad Asim R _ 50 c . R 60.5 ct 61 c 64 c 58 c 50 c 48 45 108 2.25 2.25 Promoted
71 71 70 68 73 71 48 48 166.5 3.42 3.47 Promoted

10 | NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-118 Anmol - - B+ - - B+ B+ B B+ B+

11 | NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-119 Mashud Baig i i 74 B+ - _ 715 B+ 72 B+ 69 B 57 c 63 c+ 48 48 148.5 3.00 3.09 Promoted
12 | NDU-PCS/MSc-16/F-120 Sehrish Aziz . R 70 B+ R R 65.5 B 77 B+ 69 B 70 B+ 82 A 48 48 169.5 3.42 3.53 Promoted

Note: Errors and Omissions Excepted.

*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)

IR-593
PCS-510-A
PCS-5112
PCS-5116
PCS-550
PCS-551
PCS-557
PCS-569-A

Media and Politics

Terrorism: Approaches and Perspectives

Discourses on Peace and Conflict

Peace: Islamic Approaches and Perspectives

Foreign Policy Analysis

Peace Keeping and Humanitarian Assistance

Seminar: Religion, Peace and Violence

International Law




Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-SS/F-16(E)/3rd Sem/Fall-2017

National Defence University - ISLAMABAD

Examinations Branch

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc SS Entry Fall-2016, (Evening) Third Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any error or omission as and when detected. Any entry

appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

IR-524 IR-579 IR-592 SS-502 SS-503 SS-506 SS-507 -A SS-509 SS-519 SS-522 SS-536 SS-547 SS-552 Overall Result
flr' Reg # Student Name Total Cr | Total SGPA | CGPA | Remarks
© MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | hrs Cr hrs QPT's
Attempted | Earned
1 NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-144 Ameer Hamza _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 82.00 A _ _ 70.00 B+ 81.00 78.00 B+ 76.00 B+ _ _ _ _ 81 A 54 54 195 3.75 3.61 Promoted
2 NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-145 Amna Karim 82.00 A _ _ _ _ _ _ 79.00 B+ _ _ 80.00 A 82.00 A _ _ 73.00 B+ _ _ _ _ _ _ 51 51 187.5 3.80 3.68 Promoted
3 NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-146 Sajjad Ahmed - - - - - - - - 61.00 c+ - - 72.00 B+ 55.00 C 66.00 B 71.00 B+ - - _ - - - 48 48 142.5 2.90 2.97 Promoted
4 NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-147 Maria Nawaz _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 70.00 B+ _ _ 71.00 B+ 70.00 B+ _ _ 76.00 B+ 74.00 B+ _ _ _ _ 51 51 168 3.50 3.29 Promoted
5 NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-148 Sirtaj Khan R R 77.00 B+ R R R R 78.00 B+ R R 80.00 A 76.00 B+ 82.00 A R R R R _ R R R 51 51 181.5 3.70 3.56 Promoted
] e Hassan Sajjad ] ] ] ] ] ] ] [ 7800 ] — [ 7000 70.00 7100 76.00 ] T ] ] 51 51 | 1695 | 350 | 3.32 | Promoted
6 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-149 Abbasi B+ B+ B+ B+ B+

Syeda Shiza 71.00 73.00 67.00 71.00 80.00 51 51 174 3.50 3.41 Promoted

7 | NDU-SSIMSc-16/F-150 | - - - - - - - - B - - B 5 B A - - - - - -
Mirza Khushnood 71.00 72.00 72.00 65.00 76.00 51 51 168 3.40 3.29 Promoted

8 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-151 | g tiip o - - - - - - - - B+ - - B+ B 5 B - - - - - -
9 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-152 Mohammad Bilal - - - - - i _ _ 61.00 ct _ _ 66.00 B 63.00 ct 62.00 c 67.00 B _ _ 81 A _ _ 54 51 145.5 2.92 2.69 Promoted
10 NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-153 Muzammil Khan _ _ _ _ 50.00 c 66.00 B 57.00 71.00 B+ 59.00 36.00 0.00 0 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 54 45 115.5 2.08 2.14 Promoted
11 NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-154 Adeel Babar _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 87.00 A _ _ 80.00 A 80.00 A 90.00 At 82.00 A _ _ _ _ _ _ 51 51 198 4.00 3.88 Promoted
12 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-155 | Ali Raza ) ) ) ) ) ) ) TN R oo [, esoo | [eroo [ T [ ST ) ) 51 51 162 | 3.00 | 3.18 | Promoted
Maria Muzzamil 81.00 75.00 71.00 69.00 81.00 51 51 180 3.60 3.53 Promoted

13 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-156 | p =% - - - - - - - - A - - ” ” 5 A - - - - - -
14 NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-157 Kanwal |qba| _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 58.00 c _ _ 66.00 B 52.00 c 62.00 C+ 76.00 B+ _ _ _ _ _ _ 51 51 135 2.60 2.65 Promoted
Zubeda Anjum 90.00 80.00 82.00 87.00 91.00 51 51 192 4.00 3.76 Promoted

15 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-158 Niazi Niazi - - - - - - - - A+ - - A A A A+ - - - - - -
16 NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-159 Taimoor Ahmed _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 73.00 B+ _ _ 70.00 B+ 75.00 B+ 66.00 74.00 B+ _ _ _ _ 77.00 B+ 54 54 178.5 3.42 3.31 Promoted
17 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/F-160 Balach Khan - - R - R - R R 73.00 B+ _ _ 66.00 B 60.00 ct 26.50 . 76.00 B+ _ _ R _ _ _ 51 48 1335 2.50 2.62 Promoted

Note: Errors and Omissions Excepted.

*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation:

IR-524

IR-579
IR-592
SS-502
SS-503
SS-506
SS-507 -A
SS-509
SS-519
S§S5-522
SS-536
SS-547

SS-552

Foreign Policy of
India

Arms Control and Disarmament
Introduction to Security Studies

Evolution and Development of Strategic Thought

15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation:

Introduction to War: Theory and Conduct
Contemporary Security Studies
National Security of Pakistan in Contemporary Environment
Evolution and Dimensions of Nuclear Strategy and Deterrence Theory
Nuclear Energy and Environmental Issues

Strategic Culture

BMD Systems: Technology and Politics

Nuclear Non Proliferation Regime

The Geo-politics of Asia

Pacific

5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-SS/S-16(M)/4th Sem/Fall-2017 Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc SS Entry Spring-2016, (Morning) Fourth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in
this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

IR-529-A | PCS-5112 PCS-550 PCS-569-A SS-503 SS-509 SS-517 SS-519 SS-522 SS-536 SS-550 SS-552 Overall Result
fl:)' Reg # Student Name Total Cr Total SGPA | CGPA Remarks
MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO [ Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | hrs Cr hrs QPT's
Attempted Earned
1 NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-130 Komal Ali Shah Shah _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 75.00 B+ 76.00 B+ 67.00 B _ _ 74.00 B+ 71.00 B+ 79.00 B+ 66 66 225 3.42 3.41 Degree Requirements Completed
2 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-131 Sadia Naseer _ _ - R 88.00 A _ _ _ _ 71.00 B+ 80.00 A 66.00 B _ _ 71.00 B+ 70.00 B+ R R 66 66 223.5 3.58 3.39 Degree Requirements Completed
3 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-132 Sher yar khan - R - R R R R R B R 73.00 B+ 73.00 B+ 75.00 B+ R R 75.00 B+ 76.00 B+ 74.00 B+ 66 66 222 3.50 3.36 Degree Requirements Completed
4 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-133 | Wagar Anjum _ _ - _ _ _ 85.00 A _ _ 68.00 B _ _ _ _ 75.00 B+ 75.00 B+ 75.00 B+ R R 66 66 2235 3.50 3.39 Degree Requirements Completed
5 NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-134 Sundas Shahid _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 72.00 B+ 76.00 B+ 80.00 A _ _ 74.00 B+ 70.00 B+ 76.00 B+ 66 66 231 3.58 3.50 Degree Requirements Completed
6 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-135 Tayyaba Nisar Khan 7 B+ R R R R R R R R 71.00 B+ R R 90.00 A+ R R 80.00 A 80.00 A 75.00 B+ 66 66 250.5 3.75 3.80 Degree Requirements Completed
7 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-136 Syed Ali Hadi ; _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ 80.00 A 80.00 A 76.00 B+ _ _ 80.00 A 80.00 A 79.00 B+ 66 66 234 3.83 3.55 Degree Requirements Completed
8 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-137 Bushra Aman Ullah 76 ) ) ) B B B ) B 66.00 78.00 68.00 ) ) ) ) 81.00 56.00 66 66 199.5 3.17 3.02 Degree Requirements Completed
Khan B+ B B+ B A C
9 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-139 Abdullah Bin Javed _ _ . _ _ _ _ R 72.00 B+ 73.00 B+ 70.00 B+ 69.00 B _ _ 76.00 B+ 75.00 B+ 67.00 B 66 66 210 3.36 3.18 Degree Requirements Completed
. ) ) UMM-E-HABIBA ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 71.00 80.00 73.00 ) ) 71.00 70.00 ) ) 66 66 204 3.58 3.09 Degree Requirements Completed
10 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-140 YOUNAS B+ B+ A B+ B+ B+
11 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-141 Awais Ahmad Lali . . - . . _ _ _ 81.00 A 76.00 B+ 72.00 B+ 83.00 A . . 71.00 B+ 68.00 B 76.00 B+ 66 66 222 3.57 3.36 Degree Requirements Completed
12 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-142 Saman Zeb _ _ 28 - _ _ _ _ 55.00 c 57.00 c . . 63.00 cs _ _ 59.00 c 64.00 cs R R 63 54 1425 1.83 2.26 Promoted
13 | NDU-SS/MSc-16/S-143 | zainab Aziz _ _ 82 A _ _ _ _ . _ 80.00 A . . 82.00 A _ _ _ _ 80.00 A 73.00 B+ 66 66 2445 | 3.90 3.70 Degree Requirements Completed

Note: Errors and Omissions Excepted.
*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)

IR-529-A International Politics of Middle East
PCS-5112 Discourses on Peace and Conflict
PCS-550 Foreign Policy Analysis
PCS-569-A International Law
SS-503 Introduction to War: Theory and Conduct
SS-509 Evolution and Dimensions of Nuclear Strategy and Deterrence Theory
SS-517 Programs and Policies of the Nuclear Weapon States (Case Study)
SS-519 Nuclear Energy and Environmental Issues
SS-522 Strategic Culture
SS-536 BMD Systems: Technology and Politics
SS-550 National Security of Pakistan

SS-552 The Geo-politics of Asia Pacific




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-IR/F-16(E)/3rd Sem/Fall-2017 Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc IR Entry Fall-2016, (Evening) Third Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is naotified as under subject to the rectification of any

error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant
statutes in due course.

IR-505 IR-506 IR-517 IR-523 IR-566-A IR-592 Overall Result
ﬁlg Reg # Student Name Total Cr hrs | rotal Cr ' SGPA | CGPA Remarks
MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd Attempted hrs QPT's
Earned
1 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-536 Kainat Kamal Khan 81 A 81 A 72 B+ 90 A+ 70 B+ 80 A 51 51 190.5 3.83 3.74 Promoted
2 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-537 Zain Hyder Shah 80 A 82 A 73 B+ 74 B+ 80 A 73 B+ 51 51 175.5 3.75 3.44 Promoted
3 NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-538 Awais Khalid 72 B+ 71 B+ 66 B 70 B+ 65 B 75 B+ 51 51 166.5 3.33 3.26 Promoted
4 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-539 | Arslan Shahzad 71 B+ 76 B+ 67 B 68 B 76 B+ 74 B+ 51 51 175.5 3.33 3.44 Promoted
5 | NDU-IRIMSc-16/F-540 | Abdul wahab 86 | A | 8 | A | 80 | A | 0 | A | 84 ] A | 78] Bt 51 51 198 3.92 3.88 Promoted
6 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-541 | Hira Annum Awan 74 B+ 71 B+ 65 B 84 A 50 C 62 C+ 51 51 138 3.08 2.71 Promoted
7 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-542 | Naseeb khan 84 A 77 B+ 70 B+ 73 B+ 71 B+ 76 B+ 51 51 184.5 3.58 3.62 Promoted
8 NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-543 Faruzan Anwer Butt 87 A 92 A+ 87 A 94 A+ 84 A 90 A+ 51 51 204 4.00 4.00 Promoted
9 NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-545 Saad Bakhtiar 81 A 80 A 71 B+ 82 A 70 B+ 72 B+ 51 51 177 3.75 3.47 Promoted
10 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-546 Agsa Igbal 76 B+ 75 B+ 70 B+ 90 A+ 67 B 80 A 51 51 174 3.58 341 Promoted
11 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-547 Syeda Sundus Anwar 76 B+ 73 B+ 70 B+ 80 A 74 B+ 81 A 51 51 178.5 3.67 3.50 Promoted
12 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-548 Arzoo Taugeer 76 B+ 69 B 62 C+ 80 70 B+ 61 C+ 51 51 163.5 3.17 3.21 Promoted
13 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-549 | Ghulam Farooq 2 e [ 7T | B+ [ 67 | B | 66 | B | 70 | B+ | 7O | B 51 51 171 3.33 3.35 Promoted
14 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-550 | Zoha Malik Sher 82 A 82 A 84 A 92 A+ 82 A 83 A 51 51 199.5 4.00 3.91 Promoted
15 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-551 Zainab Nawaz Abbasi 76 B+ 82 A 80 A 80 A 71 B+ 74 B+ 51 51 184.5 3.75 3.62 Promoted
16 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-552 | Maria Zainab 75 B+ 70 B+ 73 B+ 80 A 60 C+ 65 B 51 45 136.5 3.33 2.68 Promoted
17 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-553 Syed Faizan Awais 74 B+ 67 B 55 C 72 B+ 58 C 67 B 51 51 154.5 2.83 3.03 Promoted
18 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-554 | Asad Zia Mughal 72 B+ 70 B+ 60 C+ 71 B+ 67 B 60 C+ 51 51 159 3.08 3.12 Promoted
19 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-555 | Muhammad Hassaan Sajid Raja 74 B+ 8 B+ 70 B+ 70 B+ 65 B 72 B+ 51 51 186 3.42 3.65 Promoted
20 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-556 Israr Ullah 72 B+ 73 B+ 54 C 63 C+ 52 C 67 B 51 48 132 2.75 2.59 Promoted
21 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-557 Moin Khan 74 B+ 77 B+ 71 B+ 70 B+ 65 B 71 B+ 51 51 163.5 3.42 3.21 Promoted
22 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-558 Taimoor Abbasi 73 B+ 72 B+ 71 B+ 77 B+ 75 B+ 68 B 51 51 177 3.42 3.47 Promoted
23 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-559 Rida Asad 74 B+ 73 B+ 80 A 91 A+ 81 A 76 B+ 51 51 189 3.75 3.71 Promoted
24 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-560 | Mushahid Hussain Khan 74 B+ 80 A 67 B 70 B+ 71 B+ 73 B+ 51 51 172.5 3.50 3.38 Promoted
21 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-561 | Shahid Zameer 70 B+ 71 B+ 58 C 68 B 61 C+ 68 B 51 51 150 2.92 2.94 Promoted
26 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-562 | Mutahir Hussain 72 B+ | 72 B+ | 61 | ¢+ | 70 B+ | 13 B+ | 95 C 51 51 151.5 3.08 2.97 Promoted
27 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-563 Ghuram Shareef 67 B 61 c+ 50 C 70 B+ 50 C 62 C+ 51 45 112.5 2.58 221 Promoted
28 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-564 Um e Aimen 72 B+ 66 B 58 C 80 A 68 72 B+ 51 48 151.5 3.17 2.97 Promoted
29 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-565 Samra Mobeen 81 A 75 B+ 70 B+ 80 A 65 68 B 51 51 186 3.50 3.65 Promoted
30 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-566 Muhammad Usman 68 B 87 A 63 C+ 80 A 72 B+ 70 B+ 51 51 175.5 3.42 3.44 Promoted
31 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-567 | SYED INTIZAR HASSAN NAQVI 8L | A | 8 | A |66 ] B | 8 | A | 8 | A | 74| B+ 51 51 190.5 3.75 3.74 Promoted
32 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-568 Awais Shahzad 70 B+ 72 B+ 64 C+ 71 B+ 60 C+ 70 B+ 51 51 165 3.17 3.24 Promoted
33 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-569 Rana Junaid Naseer 72 B+ 74 B+ 60 C+ 73 B+ 67 75 B+ 51 51 169.5 3.25 3.32 Promoted
34 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/F-570 Muhammad Sajid 72 B+ 80 A 67 B 70 B+ 65 72 B+ 51 51 171 3.42 3.35 Promoted

Note: Errors and Omissions Excepted.
*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)

IR-505 Dimensions of Modern Strategy

IR-506 Foreign Policy of Pakistan

IR-517 International Politics of Environment

IR-523 South Asia in World Politics
IR-566-A The US Foreign Policy

IR-592 Introduction to Security Studies

IR-593

Media and Politics




Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-IR/S-16(E)/4th Sem/Fall-2017

National Defence University - ISLAMABAD

Examinations Branch

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc IR Entry Spring-2016, (Evening) Fourth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer
any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

GP -421 IR-505 IR-523 IR-524 IR-526 IR-529-A IR-535 IR-553 IR-579 IR-592 IR-593 LMS-543 LMS-547 PCS-550 SS-507 -A SS-550 Overall Result
ﬁg Reg # Student Name Total Cr Total | SGPA | CGPA Remarks
MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | hrs Cr hrs QPT's
Attempted | Earned

1 | NDU-IR/IMSc-16/S-496 | Mazahir Hussain - - 67 B - . 62 cr 74 B+ 55 c } B . B . _ . . 70 B+ _ . _ . i i i j 69 5 66 66 174 2.92 2.64 Degree Requirements Completed
2 NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-500 Kaleem Ullah R R 67 B B B 19 F 72 B+ 16.5 F R F R R R _ R R 37 . _ R _ R 11 F _ _ R _ 66 51 130.5 0.93 1.98 Probation

3 | NDU-IR/IMSc-16/S-504 | Mehwish Mushtaq - - 70 B+ - - 80 A ; . 75 B+ B} B} . B} . _ . . 77 B+ _ ] i _ i i 74 B j j 66 66 237 3.60 3.59 Degree Requirements Completed
4 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-506 | Kiran Igbal - B, 72 B+ - ) 74 B+ ; ) 71 B+ B B . N . _ . . . . 86 A j _ j j 73 B j j 66 66 234 3.60 3.55 Degree Requirements Completed
5 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-510 ;Arlljvf;:'r’nmad Shahbaz i i 67 . 67 . 72 . 73 . 62 . i i i .. ) i ) ) ) ) i ) 60 . i i i i ] i 66 66 183 3.07 2.77 Degree Requirements Completed
6 | NDU-IRIMSc-16/S-518 | Javaria Farooqi - - 82 A . . 72 B+ } ) 80 A B B . B . _ . . 91 A _ . i _ i i 80 A j i 66 66 255 3.90 3.86 Degree Requirements Completed
7 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-523 | Abdul Nafay 0 F 68 B - - ; ) 72 B+ 34 B B . N . _ 55 c 65 5 } . } . } } } _ . _ 66 57 1485 | 1.92 2.25 Promoted

8 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-524 | Habib ur Rehman - N - - R U B B - - - - - - S e |- - ; - ; S e |- _ 66 51 177 | 360 | 268 Promoted

9 | NDU-IR/IMSc-16/S-525 | Sidra Shabbir - - 73 B+ - - 75 B+ 74 B+ 65 B B} B} ) B} 57 e . . 64 . i . i . i i 76 B j j 66 66 2175 | 3.07 3.30 Degree Requirements Completed
10 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-526 | SOHAIL AHMAD - - | %8| g - S A T N T R T - - ; - - . ; - S R T - - - . i . i 66 54 154.5 | 3.20 2.34 Promoted

11 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-528 | Syed Ali Tahir - - 79 B+ - - 72 B+ B B, 8 B+ ; ; ) ; . _ . . 84 A _ . _ . _ _ 80 A j j 66 66 2325 | 3.70 3.52 Degree Requirements Completed
12 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-529 | Irfan Jamil - . 73 B+ , - 67 B 76 B+ 61 Cr i i i} i ; _ ) ) _ _ 71 B R _ R R R R _ R 66 66 198 3.20 3.00 Degree Requirements Completed
13 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-531 | Tahir Mehmood - - [ - - - - Bole, | 8 A 63 | ., . . . } 83 N i . _ . _ _ _ _ . _ 66 66 225 3.50 3.41 Degree Requirements Completed
14 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-533 | Syed Sajid Hussain - - 72 B+ - - 71 B+ 71 B+ 7 B+ - - - - - - . . . . - 3 _ 3 _ _ _ _ 73 Bt 66 66 228 3.50 3.45 Degree Requirements Completed
15 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-534 Kashif Yousaf - - - - - - - - 0 F - - - - 0 E - - 0 F - - - - - - - - - - ; - 57 18 345 0.00 0.61 Probation

16 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-535 Shahid Abbas Qureshi - - - - - - 87 A 78 B+ ; ; _ _ - _ _ R _ _ 92 Ar 835 A . ; . . . . 75 B+ 66 66 243 3.80 3.68 Degree Requirements Completed

Note: Errors and Omissions Excepted.

*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation

GP —-421
IR-505
IR-506
IR-517
IR-523
IR-524
IR-526

IR-529-A
IR-535
IR-553

IR-566-A
IR-579
IR-592
IR-593

LMS-543

LMS-547

PCS-550

SS-507 -A
SS-550

Sociopolitical Thought

Dimensions of Modern Strategy

Foreign Policy of Pakistan

International Politics of Environment
South Asia in World Politics

Foreign Policy of India

Politics and Foreign Policy of Afghanistan
International Politics of Middle East
Political Dynamics of Central Asia
Communication Skills

The US Foreign Policy

Arms Control and Disarmament
Introduction to Security Studies

Media and Politics

Training and Development Management
Project Management

Foreign Policy Analysis

National Security of Pakistan in Contemporary Environment
National Security of Pakistan

: 5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc IR Entry Spring-2016, (Morning) Fourth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is natified as under subject to the rectification of any error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does
not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-IR/S-16(M)/4th Sem/Fall-2017

IR-501 IR-508 IR-517 IR-524 IR-526 IR-529-A IR-535 IR-579 IR-593 PCS-551 | SS-507 -A SS-519 SS-522 Overall Result

fl" Reg # Student Name Total Cr Total SGPA | CGPA Remarks

@ MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | hrs Cr hrs QPT's

Attempted | Earned

1 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-492 | Zubair Ahmed - - - - - - - - 801 4 | 80 ] 4 - - . - 8, - . . . . . . . 60 60 2295 | 400 | 3.83 Promoted

2 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-493 | Amna - - - - . - - _ 75 B+ 70 B+ 66 B _ _ 0 . R i R R R R i R 63 60 201 2.50 3.19 Promoted

3 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-494 | Ayesha Bibi - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 72 B+ 55 c 60 cr 63 - _ B} _ _ _ ) ] ) 66 66 204 2.80 3.09 Degree Requirements Completed
4 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-495 | Suleman Wazir - - - - - - - . 80 A 82 A 75 B+ 75 B+ 85 A _ 3 _ _ _ ; 3 ; 66 66 250.5 | 3.80 3.80 Degree Requirements Completed
5 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-497 AMNA FAHEEM _ - _ - _ _ _ _ 77 B+ 73 B+ 68 B 70 B+ 68 B R i} R R R R i} R 66 66 213 3.30 3.23 Degree Requirements Completed
6 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-498 Sadam Hussain R - R B R R R R 78 B+ 78 B+ 70 B+ . . 76 B+ _ . 72 B+ _ _ . _ 66 66 238.5 3.50 3.61 Degree Requirements Completed
7 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-499 Maryam khan R - R - R R R R 77 B+ 84 A R R 71 B+ 73 B+ _ R 70 B+ _ _ R _ 66 66 2175 3.60 3.30 Degree Requirements Completed
8 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-501 | Labbaba Jahangir - - - - ol - - m| g |8 - - - . 8|, . . . . . . . . 63 60 2235 | 338 | 355 Thesis Case

9 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-502 Asfandyar R - R B R R R R 76 B+ 80 A . . 72 B+ 75 B+ _ . 76 B+ _ _ . _ 66 66 238.5 3.60 3.61 Degree Requirements Completed
10 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-505 | Aroba Mahboob - - - - - - - - 76 B+ 77 B+ 71 B+ 76 B+ 73 B+ R i R R 0 e } _ 66 66 225 2.92 3.41 Degree Requirements Completed
11 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-507 Sidra Hayat - - - , ; ; ; _ 77 B+ 40 F _ _ 60 c 63 c R _ 73 B+ R R _ R 66 63 205.5 2.40 311 Promoted
12 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-508 | Maria Hussain - - - - - - - B 75 B+ 65 B 67 B 66 B 65 B . 3 _ _ _ B} 3 B} 66 66 208.5 | 3.10 3.16 Degree Requirements Completed
13 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-509 | Hassan Ali Chaudhary 73 B+ 74 B+ 63 Cr _ _ 75 B+ 0 _ ; ; ; _ 76 B R _ 75 B+ R R 75 B+ 66 66 2115 | 3.36 3.20 Degree Requirements Completed
14 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-511 Haris Naeem i , i - _ _ _ _ _ _ 67 B _ _ _ _ 68 B R _ R R 78 B+ _ R 60 60 207 3.17 3.45 Thesis Case
15 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-512 | Iftikhar Hussain - - - - B B B , 76 B+ 66 B 60 cr 60 - 61 - B} . 76 . _ _ ] j 66 66 192 2.92 2.91 Degree Requirements Completed
16 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-513 | Hamid Nazir - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 65 B 3 3 65 B 67 B 63 ct 72 B+ _ _ 3 _ 66 66 208.5 | 3.08 3.16 | Degree Requirements Completed
17 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-514 Sayyab ahmed - - - - _ _ _ _ 76 B+ 76 B+ i} i} 70 B+ 68 B . ; 73 B+ . . ; . 66 66 225 3.40 3.41 Degree Requirements Completed
18 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-515 Shanzah Mubarik - - - - 52 c 61 ct 76 B+ 0 _ _ _ _ 60 cs R i} 73 B+ R R 78 B+ 66 66 189 2.92 2.86 Degree Requirements Completed
19 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-516 yash kumar - - - - _ _ _ _ 80 A 77 B+ i} i} 81 A 81 A . ; 73 B+ . . ; . 66 66 2415 3.80 3.66 Degree Requirements Completed
20 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-517 | Zeeshan Jabbar - - - - - - - - 76 B+ 74 B+ 3 3 65 B 83 A _ . 75 . _ _ ] _ 66 66 237 3.50 3.59 | Degree Requirements Completed
21 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-519 Hassan Abdullah Rasool . . _ . _ i i i 76 B+ 65 B ) ) 55 c 67 B 67 B 70 B+ . . ) . 66 66 207 3.00 3.14 Degree Requirements Completed
22 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-520 Ayesha Sadagat - - - - 53 c 56 c 75 B+ 0 _ _ _ _ _ 60 cr . ; 72 B+ . . 82 A 66 66 192 2.92 2.91 Degree Requirements Completed
23 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-521 Mahnoor Arshad Abbasi 73 Bt - - 52 c . . 76 B+ 0 _ . . . . 58 c R . 72 B+ R R 72 B+ 66 66 192 3.00 291 Degree Requirements Completed
24 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-522 | Bisarat Hussain e e e e L o o O e e e T S e e e T i B 60 60 | 1725 | 3.00 | 2388 Thesis Case
25 | NDU-IR/MSc-16/S-530 | Younis Sarwer - - - - - - - - 82 A 87 A 85 A - - 0 E B, . N N N N . _ 63 63 240 3.00 381 Promoted

Note: Errors and Omissions Excepted.
*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%,

Research/Project/GRP: 10%)

IR-501 Theories of International Relations

IR-508 Research Methodology

IR-517 International Politics of Environment

IR-524 Foreign Policy of India

IR-526 Politics and Foreign Policy of Afghanistan
IR-529-A International Politics of Middle East

IR-535 Political Dynamics of Central Asia

IR-579 Arms Control and Disarmament

IR-593 Media and Politics
PCS-551 Peace Keeping and Humanitarian Assistance
SS-507 -A National Security of Pakistan in Contemporary Environment

SS-519 Nuclear Energy and Environmental Issues

SS-522 Strategic Culture



National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-IR/F-15(E)/5th Sem/Fall-2017 Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc IR Entry Fall-2015, (Evening) Fifth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer
any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

IR-501 IR-503 IR-505 IR-508 IR-517 IR-523 IR-524 IR-526 IR-529-A IR-553 IR-566-A IR-592 IR-593 SS-507 -A SS-522 Overall Result
fl" Reg # Student Name Total Cr Total SGPA | CGPA Remarks
© MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | hrs Cr hrs QPT's
Attempted | Earned
1 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/F-438 | Ali Akbar 68 B - - 70 B+ - - - - 70 B+ - - 77 B+ 60 C+ 9 F - - 52 C - - - - - - 66 51 147 2.57 2.23 Promoted
2 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/F-439 Neelum Razzaq - - 73 B+ - - - - 51 C - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 66 66 180 2.75 2.73 Degree Requirements Completed
3 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/F-449 MUHAMMAD ZAIN UL HASSAN 74 B+ - - 70 B+ 52 C - - - - - - - - - - 75 F - - - - - - - - - - 66 51 145.5 2.25 2.20 Promoted
4 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/F-461 Ahmed Raza Chohan - - - - - - - - - - - - 75 B+ - - - - - - - - - - 75 B+ - - - - 66 66 234 3.50 3.55 Degree Requirements Completed
5 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/F-469 Raja Hamza Naveed - - - - - - - - - - - - 75 B+ - - - - - - - - - - 73 B+ 72 B+ - - 66 66 199.5 3.50 3.02 Degree Requirements Completed
6 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/F-481 Touqgeer Abbas - - - - - - - - - - - - 75 B+ - - - - - - - - - - 70 B+ 72 B+ - - 66 66 208.5 3.50 3.16 Degree Requirements Completed
7 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/F-482 Sumbal Naz - - - - - - - - - - - - 69 B - - - - - - 61 C+ - - 81 A - - 77 B+ 66 66 226.5 3.25 3.43 Degree Requirements Completed

Note: Errors and Omissions Excepted.

*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)

IR-501 Theories of International Relations
IR-503 Introduction to International Law
IR-505 Dimensions of Modern Strategy
IR-508 Research Methodology
IR-517 International Politics of Environment
IR-523 South Asia in World Politics
IR-524 Foreign Policy of India
IR-526 Politics and Foreign Policy of Afghanistan
IR-529-A International Politics of Middle East
IR-553 Communication Skills
IR-566-A The US Foreign Policy
IR-592 Introduction to Security Studies
IR-593 Media and Politics
SS-507 -A National Security of Pakistan in Contemporary Environment

SS-522 Strategic Culture




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-IR/F-15(M)/5th Sem/Fall-2017

Examinations Branch

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc IR Entry Fall-2015, (Morning) Fifth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any error or
omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

IR-517 IR-523 IR-529-A IR-566-A IR-579 IR-593 LMS-543 PCS-551 Overall Result
ﬁg Reg # Student Name Total Cr h Total SGPA | CGPA Remarks
MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | 2R TS o hrs | QPT's
Attempted

Earned
1 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/F-440 Warda Jawad - - - - - - - - 51 C - - - - - - 66 66 202.5 2.00 3.07 Degree Requirements Completed
2 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/F-484 USSAMA HASSAN - - 72 B+ 70 B+ 50 C 51 C 61 C+ 74 B+ 69 B 66 66 206 2.86 3.12 Degree Requirements Completed
3 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/F-490 Wagar Ahmad 57 C 71 B+ 0 - 62 C+ 56 C 0 - 70 B+ 68 B 66 66 187.5 2.75 2.84 Degree Requirements Completed

Note: Errors and Omissions Excepted.

*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)

IR-517
IR-523
IR-529-A
IR-566-A
IR-579
IR-593
LMS-543
PCS-551

The US Foreign Policy

Media and Politics

International Politics of Environment
South Asia in World Politics
International Politics of Middle East

Arms Control and Disarmament

Training and Development Management

Peace Keeping and Humanitarian Assistance




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-IR/S-15(M)/6th Sem/Fall-2017

Examinations Branch

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc IR Entry Spring-2015, (Morning) Sixth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified
as under subject to the rectification of any error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently
to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

IR-523 IR-566-A PCS-551 Overall Result
Sr.
Reg # Student Name Total Cr SGPA CGPA Remarks
No
MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd Z‘t’tt:r'nciehdrs hrs QPT's
P Earned
1 | NDU-IR/MSc-15/S-420 Qamber Ali Baloch 105 B+ 89 C 106 B+ 66 60 183 3.00 2.77 Thesis Case

Note: Errors and Omissions Expected.

*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%, Research/Project/GRP:

IR-523

IR-566-A

PCS-551

South Asia in World Politics

The US Foreign
Policy

Peace Keeping and

Humanitarian Assistance

10%)




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-LMS/F-16(E)/3rd Sem/Fall-2017 Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc LMS Entry Fall-2016, (Evening) Third Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of
any error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant
statutes in due course.

LMS-507 LMS-508 LMS-510 LMS-514 LMS-515 LMS-550 Overall Result
ﬁl:). Reg # Student Name Total Cr hrs | rotal | SGPA | CGPA Remarks
MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd Attempted (E:;r}:]resd QPT's
1 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-415 Muhammad Ozair Saleem 61 C+ 61 C+ 72 B+ 70 B+ 90 A+ 59 C 51 51 174 3.00 3.38 Promoted
2 NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-416 Arooj Majeed 65 B 60 C+ 75 B+ 65 B 78 B+ 65 B 51 51 168 3.08 3.26 Promoted
3 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-417 Dilaawaiz Moomna 80 A 46 F 81 A 80 A 83 A 68 B 51 48 184.5 3.17 3.62 Promoted
4 NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-418 Junaid Akber 70 B+ 62 C+ 74 B+ 70 B+ 78 B+ 72 B+ 51 51 178.5 3.33 3.5 Promoted
5 NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-419 Ahmer Jamil 65 B 67 B 66 B 73 B+ 7 B+ 59 C 51 51 162 3.00 3.18 Promoted
6 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-420 Mahrukh Arshad 70 B+ 70 B+ 76 B+ 60 C+ 80 63 C+ 51 51 169.5 3.25 3.32 Promoted
7 NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-421 Muhammad Kashif Raza 70 B+ 60 C+ 70 B+ 70 B+ 80 64 C+ 51 51 181.5 3.25 3.56 Promoted
8 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-422 Hafeezullah Bhutto 50 34 66 60 C+ 67 B 28 F 51 45 1215 1.75 2.38 Promoted
9 NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-423 Maliha Javed Khan 80 81 A 88 A 91 A+ 90 A+ 80 A 51 51 201 4.00 3.88 Promoted
10 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-425 | SAAD AAMER 66 B 64 C+ 65 B 74 B+ 80 A 54 C 51 51 166.5 3.00 3.26 Promoted
11 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-426 Ukasha Mushtaq 65 B 62 C+ 70 B+ 53 C 80 A 50 C 51 51 156 2.83 2.94 Promoted
12 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-427 Muhammad Naseem 61 C+ 58 C 74 B+ 70 B+ 86 A 68 B 51 51 160.5 3.08 3.15 Promoted
13 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-429 Shahid Nazir 65 B 54 C 65 B 65 B 7 B+ 50 C 51 51 150 2.75 2.82 Promoted
14 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-430 | Adeeb Hussain 70 B+ 55 C 64 C+ 50 C 75 B+ 53 C 51 51 138 2.58 271 Promoted
15 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-431 Abida Saddique 60 C+ 60 C+ 67 B 60 C+ 74 B+ 50 C 51 51 144 2.67 2.68 Promoted
16 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-432 Muhammad Kamran Yousaf 57 C 52 C 66 B 65 B 78 B+ 57 c 51 51 147 2.58 2.88 Promoted
17 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-433 Razia Mehboob 75 B+ 71 B+ 76 B+ 80 A 78 B+ 73 B+ 51 51 184.5 3.58 3.62 Promoted
18 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-434 Momina Faryal Gondal 74 B+ 84 A 85 A 81 A 83 A 72 B+ 51 51 192 3.83 3.76 Promoted
19 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-435 Abdullah Bin Salahuddin 71 B+ 71 B+ 73 B+ 82 A 83 A 71 B+ 51 51 177 3.67 3.44 Promoted
20 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-436 Azhar Hussain 76 B+ 61 C+ 68 B 75 B+ 75 B+ 64 C+ 51 51 159 3.08 3.15 Promoted
21 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-437 Muhammad Talha 60 C+ 51 C 61 C+ 54 C 66 B 54 C 51 48 108 2.33 2 Promoted
22 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-438 Saman Wagar 73 B+ 67 B 65 B 65 B 83 A 67 B 51 51 177 3.25 3.44 Promoted
23 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-439 Muhammad Ali Tariq 70 B+ 65 B 71 B+ 80 A 90 A+ 66 B 51 51 1755 3.50 3.41 Promoted
24 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-440 Muhammad Mustansar llyas 70 B+ 60 C+ 68 B 60 C+ 82 A 69 B 51 51 157.5 3.08 3.09 Promoted
25 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/F-441 Jibran Basheer 60 C+ 55 C 76 B+ 65 B 70 B+ 58 C 51 45 84 2.75 2.33 Promoted

Note: Errors and Omissions excepted.

*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)

LMS-507 Strategic Management

LMS-508 Business Research Methods
LMS-510 Organizational Behavior

LMS-514 Entrepreneurship: Role of Leaders
LMS-515 Management Information System
LMS-550 Classical & Contemporary Leadership




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-LMS/S-16(E)/4th Sem/Fall-2017 Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc LMS Entry Spring-2016, (Evening) Fourth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any
error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due
course.

LMS-523 LMS-524 LMS-543 LMS-547 LMS-550 LMS-553 LMS-554 Overall Result
flg Reg # Student Name el | e SGPA | CGPA Remarks

MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | hrs Cr hrs QPT's

Attempted | Earned

1 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-399 Fahad Jalil 74 B+ - - 74 B+ 66 B - - 67 B 66 B 66 66 240 3.20 3.64 Degree Requirements Completed.
2 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-403 Hamida Sultana 76 B+ 80 A - - 81 A 74 B+ - - 70 B+ 66 66 247.5 3.70 3.75 Degree Requirements Completed.
3 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-407 Muhammad Mustageem 71 B+ - - 73 B+ 66 B - - 65 B 64 C+ 66 66 213 3.10 3.23 Degree Requirements Completed.
4 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-408 Khurram Shahzad 80 A 72 B+ 84 A 71 B+ - - - - 74 B+ 66 66 240 3.70 3.64 Degree Requirements Completed.
5 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-410 Pervaiz Arif - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Admission Cancelled
6 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-412 Amna Fayyaz 72 B+ 66 B - - 74 B+ 64 C+ - - 65 B 66 66 202.5 3.10 3.07 Degree Requirements Completed.
7 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-414 Jawad ali 65 B - - 72 B+ 66 B - - 65 B 64 C+ 66 66 193.5 3.00 2.93 Degree Requirements Completed.

Note: Errors and Omissions excepted.

*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation:

5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)

LMS-523 Services Marketing

LMS-524 Supply Chain Management

LMS-543 Training and Development Management
LMS-547 Project Management

LMS-550 Classical & Contemporary Leadership
LMS-553 Dynamics Organizational Leadership
LMS-554 Basic Economic Theory



National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-LMS/S-16(M)/4th Sem/Fall-2017 Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc LMS Entry Spring-2016, (Morning) Fourth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this
Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

LMS-501 LMS-504 LMS-507 LMS-508 LMS-510 LMS-514 LMS-523 LMS-524 LMS-543 LMS-547 LMS-550 LMS-553 LMS-554 Overall Result
ﬁg Reg # Student Name Total Cr Total SGPA | CGPA Remarks

MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | hrs Cr hrs QPT's

Attempted | Earned

1 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-397 Ammara Saleem - - - - - - - - - - - - 76 B+ 74 B+ 82 A 80 A - - 77 B+ - - 66 66 226.5 3.70 3.43 Degree Requirements Completed.
2 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-398 | AYESHA KHALID - - - - - - - - - - - - 83 A 82 A 87 A 91 A+ - - 90 A+ - - 66 66 264 4.00 4.00 Degree Requirements Completed.
3 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-400 Shamsa Zia - - - - - - - - - - - - 80 A 80 A 85 A 73 B+ 73 B+ - - - - 66 66 237 3.80 3.59 Degree Requirements Completed.
4 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-401 Salima Tabbassum - - - - - - - - - - - - 77 B+ 67 B - - 69 B 74 B+ - - 70 B+ 66 66 208.5 3.30 3.16 Degree Requirements Completed.
5 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-402 Habib asghar - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 70 B+ 78 B+ 72 B+ - - 63 C+ 70 B+ 66 66 208.5 3.30 3.16 Degree Requirements Completed.
6 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-404 Mitara Khalil - - - - - - - - - - - - 82 A 80 A 84 A 77 B+ - - 80 A - - 66 66 249 3.90 3.77 Degree Requirements Completed.
7 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-405 Aftab Haider 77 B+ - - - - - - - - - - 75 B+ - - 81 A 69 B - - 68 B 61 C+ 66 66 204 3.25 3.09 Degree Requirements Completed.
8 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-406 Amna Tofiq - - - - 75 B+ 93 A+ - - 80 A - - 76 B+ 88 A 76 B+ - - 87 A - - 63 57 2115 3.79 3.36 Promoted
9 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-409 Muhammad Khurram Saleem - - - - - - - - - - - - 65 B 56 C 61 C+ 63 C+ - - 50 C - - 66 66 183 2.40 2.77 Degree Requirements Completed.
10 | NDU-LMS/MSc-16/S-411 Abdullah Abbasi - - 50 C - - - - 70 B+ - - 50 C 50 C 65 B - - - - 12 F - - 60 57 145.5 2.08 2.43 Promoted

Note: Errors and Omissions excepted.
*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)

LMS-501 Principles of Management

LMS-504 Financial Accounting

LMS-507 Strategic Management

LMS-508 Business Research Methods
LMS-510 Organizational Behavior

LMS-514 Entrepreneurship: Role of Leaders
LMS-523 Services Marketing

LMS-524 Supply Chain Management

LMS-543 Training and Development Management
LMS-547 Project Management

LMS-550 Classical & Contemporary Leadership
LMS-553 Dynamics Organizational Leadership

LMS-554 Basic Economic Theory




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-LMS/F-15(M)/5th Sem/Fall-2017 Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc LMS Entry Fall-2015, (Morning) Fifth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of any error or omission as
and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant statutes in due course.

LMS-501 | LMS-504 | LMS-507 | LMS-515 | LMS-518 | LMS-524 | LMS-543 | LMS-547 | LMS-554 Overall Result
ﬁr. Reg # Student Name Total Cr hrs | 1otal SGPA | CGPA Remarks
© MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd A Cr hrs QPT's
ttempted E
arned
Probation CGPA<2,
Last chance to
1 | NDU-LMS/MSc-15/F-395 | Umer Sarfraz Qureshi B | F | 4| F - - - - |3 | F || c |so]| c |5 | cC . - 63 48 111 1 1.76 Complete Degree
Requirement . Must
Pass Core courses
and optional Courses.
2 | NDU-LMS/MSc-15/F-396 | Muhammad Rizwan Amjad - - - - | st | c | 8| A - - - - - - - - | B+ 66 66 204 | 3.17 | 3.09 Degreceoﬁi?:t'géme”ts

Note: Errors and Omissions excepted.

*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)

LMS-501 Principles of Management

LMS-504 Financial Accounting

LMS-507 Strategic Management

LMS-515 Management Information System
LMS-518 Business Maths and Statistics

LMS-524 Supply Chain Management

LMS-543 Training and Development Management
LMS-547 Project Management

LMS-554 Basic Economic Theory




National Defence University - ISLAMABAD
Examinations Branch
NOTIFICATION

Notification No. 818/NDU/Exams/MSc-LMS/S-15(M)/6th Sem/Fall-2017 Dated: 26/01/2018

The Result of MSc LMS Entry Spring-2015, (Morning) Sixth Semester, Fall 2017 (21-08-2017 to 03-01-2018) Examination, held during 18-12-2017 to 03-01-2018 at FCS is notified as under subject to the rectification of

any error or omission as and when detected. Any entry appearing in this Notification does not itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of proper certificate which will be issued under the relevant
statutes in due course.

LMS-506 LMS-513 LMS-518 LMS-523 LMS-547 LMS-554 Overall Result
ﬁlg Reg # Student Name Total Cr h Total Cr SGPA | CGPA Remarks
MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | MO | Grd | 2R &I NIS g QPT's
Attempted
Earned
Degree Requirements not
1 | NDU-LMS/MSc-15/S-330 Hamza Umer - - - - 84 C - - - - 81 C 66 60 135 2.00 1.9 Completed in maximum
allowed time
2 | NDU-LMS/MSc-15/S-343 | Waleed Ul Hassan 105 | B+ - - - - 99 B | 102 | B - - 66 66 187.5 | 317 | 284 Degreceoﬁi?:t'gémems
Degree Requirements not
3 NDU-LMS/MSc-15/S-344 Arsalan Mushtaq - - 0 F - - - - - - - - 66 63 159 0.00 241 Completed in maximum
allowed time

Note: Errors and Omissions excepted.

*(Mid Term Exam: 20%, Assignment/Presentation: 15%, Quiz: 15%, Class Participation: 5%, Research/Project/GRP: 10%)
LMS-506 Writing & Business Communication

Skills
LMS-513 Financial Management
LMS-518 Business Maths and Statistics
LMS-523 Services Marketing
LMS-547 Project Management
LMS-554 Basic Economic

Theory




